
CIP 11095A 1 Addendum No. 1 
Ebbetts Pass Redwood Water Storage Tanks, HMGP 
Bolted Steel Tank Materials Procurement and Installation  February 26, 2021 

Calaveras County Water District 
Ebbetts Pass Redwood Water Storage Tanks Wildfire Hazard Mitigation Project (HMGP) 

Bolted Steel Tanks Materials Procurement and Installation 
 

ADDENDUM No. 1 
 

Date Issued:  February 26, 2021 
 

**** The Bid must contain an acknowledgement of receipt of all Addenda, the numbers of which 
must be filled in on the Bid Form.  BID FORM, Section 00410, Page 00410-6. **** 

 

 
This Addendum replaces the pre-bid conference with a pre-bid conference call.   
 
BID PACKAGE / PROJECT MANUAL 
 
Section 00100 “Notice Inviting Bids”, on page 00100-3, Paragraph 5, Delete, “A pre-bid 
conference call will be held at 10:00 am local time on March 4, 2021 at Calaveras County Water 
District Office, 120 Toma Court, San Andreas CA, 95249.  Attendance at the pre-bid conference 
is highly encouraged but is not mandatory.”, Replace with “A pre-bid conference call will be 
held at 10:00 am local time on March 4, 2021.  The pre-bid conference call is non-mandatory but 
is highly encouraged. The conference call in phone number is +1 689-206-0281, and the Phone 
Conference ID: 404 467 396#.  All Bidders are required to visit the site prior to submitting a 
bid.” 
 
Section 00200 “Instruction to Bidders”, on page 00200-3, Article 4 – Pre-Bid Conference, delete 
entire paragraphs 4.1 and 4.2 and replace with “4.1 A pre-bid conference call will be conducted 
for this Project., 4.2   Information presented at the pre-bid conference call does not alter the 
Contract Documents.  Owner will issue Addenda to make any changes to the Contract 
Documents that result from discussions at the pre-Bid conference.  Information presented, and 
statements made at the pre-Bid conference will not be binding or legally effective, unless 
incorporated in an Addendum.” 
 
 
 
 
 

END 


